Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin-Sung Kim	12/13/2006
Hyuk-Jae Lee	12/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

Name:	Seoul National University Industry Foundation	
Street Address:	San 4-2, Bongchun-dong	
City:	Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-050	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11677552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57992/Y35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout
	PAIENI

500228766 REEL: 018928 FRAME: 0748

700//911

Total Attachments: 1

source=57992 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018928 FRAME: 0749

Docket No.: 57992/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

	ASSIGNM	ENT		
In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	consideration, t	he receipt of which is I	hereby acknowledged,	the
(1) Jin-Sung KIM and Hyuk-Jae LE	E			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	RANSFER(S) TO			
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. and S	EOUL NATIONA	<u>AL UNIVERSITY INDUS</u>	TRY FOUNDATION	
having a places of business at				
(3) <u>575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gr</u> <u>Bongchun-dong, Gwanak-gu, S</u>	u, Suwon-si, G eoul 151-050, R	yeonggi-do, Republic epublic of Korea, respe	of Korea and San 4 ectively	<u>4-2,</u>
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES") the which are disclosed in the application for			any and all improveme	ents
(4) PLASMA DISPLAY DEVICE AND	D DRIVING MET	HOD THEREOF		
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. E	Зох
(a) executed on (5a): Dec. 13, 2006		7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby		
(b) filed on (5b): February 21		authorized to insert in	n (b) the specified da	ata,
Application No.: <u>11/677,55</u>	2;	when known.		
extensions, divisions, reissues, substituthe right to all benefits under all interapplications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested the Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNED Upon said consideration, it is further agaid ASSIGNEES, the undersigned will patent applications; execute all rightfur ASSIGNEES shall consider desirable for herein.	national convent hat the Commiss ES, their assigns reed that, when revecute all divis	sioner of Patents issue as or their successors in integrated, without chargional, continuing, substituted generally do every	of industrial property a any and all of said Lett nterest or their designed ge to but at the expense tute, renewal, and reiss thing possible which s	ers e. e of sue
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
Jin-Sung KIM	X Jin-Sury	Kim	<u>x Dec. 13, 2006</u>	
Hyuk-Jae LEE	x Hyd-To	e Lec	X Dec. 13, 2006	
WITNESSES:				

PATENT REEL: 018928 FRAME: 0750

CAH PAS690584.2-*-08/3/06 1:29 PM

RECORDED: 02/23/2007